

C.R. 268/22  
Reg no. 207 of 22

**Order No: 03 Dated: 15/12/22**

Complainant is present and filed hazira through Ld. Adv.

Complainant namely Tanay Roy has been examined U/S 200 Cr.P.C on S.A as PW 1. The complainant produces documents which are marked as exhibits 1 to 4 and prays for issue of process. The instant case shall be tried in summary procedure.

Hd. Ld. Adv for the complainant.

Perused the case record and the initial deposition of the complainant and the documents filed.

I find prima facie materials against the accused person namely Amit Kumar Prasad to issue process for the offence punishable U/S of 138 of NI Act.

Hence, issue process upon all the accused person Amit Kumar Prasad for the offence punishable U/S 138 of NI Act.

Complainant to file requisite at once.

Fix 18.02.23 for S.R.

**D/C by me.**