

CR 268 of 22

Reg no. 207 of 22

Later dated 18.02.23

Complainant is present by files hazira. The accused is present by filing hazria.

Ld advocate of both sides are present.

As the accused is present before the court the record is taken up for examination of accused u/s 251 CrPC.

Perused the case record it appears that the prima facie case u/s 138 NI Act is made out against the accused person. The substance of accusation for the offence punishable u/s 138 NI Act is read over and explained to the accused in the vernacular understood by the accused to the effect that you in order to discharge the legally enforceable debt and liability issued a cheque bearing no. 107892 dated 11.08.22 for sum of Rs 50,000/- only, drawn on Bank of India Gazole branch in favor of the complainant, who presented the same for encasement to his banker within due time but due to instruction of stop payment the said cheque was dishonored and for which the prima facie case u/s 138 NI Act is made out against you” to which the accused pleaded not guilty by saying 'Nirdosh' and claimed to be tried.

Fix 18.03.23 for evidence. Both parties to come ready.

D/C